DOGS IN CANADA Point System for the Year 1998

RANK DOG BB Gl G2 G3 G4 BIS PTS
1 Ch. Kognac's Stars For Jungle Jake (DX 33 9 6 5 3 1 1123
2 Ch. Gemfire's Uniquely Ours 36 3 4 2 3 0 732
3 Ch. Bonheurs Crime Spree CD 15 0 2 2 3 0 340
4 Ch. Horege De La Douce Plaine 28 © 1 2 4 0 269
5 Branock Rhythm'n Blue 1 06 0 0 0 o0 19
6 Ch. Klaar Perfect Grys Geest 1 06 o © o 0 175
7 Ch. Ember Glo's Full Throttle (D 4 0 © 1 0 0 136
8 Ch. Belindal's Dreaming Of Denver 4 © © 1 2 0 133
9 Ch. Magic's Storm Chaser (D 8 1 © 2 0 0 131

10 Ch. Black Katz Shaq Attack 5 0 2 © 0 0 120
11 Avonlea Fabled Forget Me Not 2 1 0 1 0 0 100
12 Ch. Sandcastle's Kutting Edge 3 1 0 1 o o0 92
13 Ch. Dartagnan Of Tervtrak CDX 4 0 © 1 1 0 85
14 Ladyhawks Never Bee Synecdocke 1 06 1 0 0 o0 81
15 Ch. Stellar Raya Sunshine A Rose 1 06 o0 1 0 o0 78
16 Nicha's Amber Of Tervfect /7 0 0 1 1 0 76
17 Ch. Sky Acres Fly By Night 7 0 o0 2 1 0 73
18 Ch. Milsarts Done With Mystery (DX 4 1 © 0 0 0 64
19 Ch. Chateau Blanc's Cruisin' On 4 0 1 0 2 0 63
20 Ch. Legacy's Klassic Jackpot 1 0 o © 1 0 61
21 Ch. Klaar Nupqu Kahiykak 2 0 0 0 1 0 57
22 Ch. Udine De La Maison Du Bois 2 © o0 0 1 o0 54
23 Toshalie's Fast N Furious 5 0 o 1 1 0 52
24 Ch. Atim'nteseko Greybriar Reese's 5 0 o o 2 0 49
25 Ch. Gemfire's Pleez Deez Mine 19 0 0 ©0 1 0 48
25 Klaar Liberty D'hayton 1 06 1 0 0 o0 48
25 Ch. Quantum's Lapis Lazuli 3 0 0 2 0 0 48
25 Ch. Ravenmasque Golden Ranger (DX 9 0 © 1 2 0 48
26 Ch. Yesac's Sound Of True Destiny 1 o 1 0 0o 0 46
27 Ch. Attra Dea's Shades Of Maggray 3 0 1 0 o0 0 41
28 Ch. Atim's Riojo Blanco 3 0 0 0 1 o0 40
29 Ch. Garde A Vous Du Libellenoir 3 0 0 o0 2 0 38
30 Nightfire Top Tiket Takachance 4 © © 0 1 0 35
31 Ch. Blackwater Atim Never Ever (D 3 0 0 0 1 o0 34
32 Mahagonny's Some Like It Hot 3 0 0 0 1 0o 33
33 Ch. Nightfire's High N Mighty 1 o o0 0 1 0 32
34 Ch. Mishaook's Cimpatico Abby CD AGN /7 0 1 0 1 0 31
34 Belnova's Maestro 1 06 1 0 0 o0 31
35 Ch. Wizardlairs Masterpiece 2 © o 0 o0 o 28
35 Ch. Belamba Paramour 1 o o 1 0 0 28
36 Ch. Klaar Perfect Guilder 5 0 0 0 0 o 26
36 Ch. Sky Acres Stealth Bomber 1 06 o0 o0 1 o0 26
37 Ch. Daggot's (DN Dante Du Kuublac 1 0 0 0 0 0 25
37 Riesling's Fyn Of Synecdocke 1 06 o0 o0 1 o0 25
37 Masterpiece's Instant Karma 4 0 © 1 0 o0 25
37 Ch. Gildas Du Mas Des Lavandes CDX 2 © o0 1 o0 o 25
37 Ch. Gemfire's On Comet 3 0 0 1 0 0o 25
38 Ch. Souvenir Not Exactly Zonnehond 2 © o 0 o0 o 24



38
38
38
39
40
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
45
46
47
47
47
48
48
48
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
52
52
52
52
53
53
54
54
54
54
55
55
55
55
55
55
56
56
56
56

Serack's Zasha Blackstar

Make It A Star Of Nicholar

Ch. Toshalie's Blackjack Adventure
Ch. Gemfire's Poetry In Motion
Ch. Malina Kochina's Fiddler
Winjammers No Speed Limit

Ch. Mawrmyth Fabulous Faquinne
Ch. Valter Kashmir Of Rustico
Windsong N-Uendo At Arlequin

Ch. Quantum's Excalibur

Klaar Perfect Genesis

Mishaook's Boreal Breeze

Ch. Atim's Mouton Cadet Poursuivur
Ch. Atim's Clos Du Val D'Alsace
Boncoeur Windfall Solitaire
M'lord Oberon De La Corps (D
Blackstar's Apocryphal Tale
Ravenmasque Pirate's Gold

Ch. Nicha Mistral Des Origines (D
Ch. MNM Hometervs Taya Wild Thang
Bonheur Arlequin Limelite

Ch. Wandryln Tuxedo And Lace Affair

Torbrook's Oppi

Ch. Cross-Blancs Homeward Angel
Ch. Shadanatams Aahnald The Andsom
Ch. Arlequin Alouette De Bonheur
Hihope Fancrest Covenant Gem
Cinderella Pan De Quattpatt

Ch. Nightfire's High Kaylee
Espoir Eureka Du Libellenoir
Chateau Blanc's Belle Haven

Ch. Roi Lyon De Visagenoir

Ch. Gildas Klaar Katarina

Yesac's Jaguar

Luge Delapagaille CD

Ch. Belindal's Qharizmha Gemfire
Ch. Arlequin Belle Amie Maggray
Norheath's Symphony Of Fyre

Klaar Princesse Juliett Deablo (D
Ch. Winik's New Sensation

Ch. Synecdocke Red Admiral Linkon
Char-Ma's Inspiration Kalena
Bellestar Kognac Valerian Moon
Nicha Il Etait Une Fois Fanie

Ch. Letekoe's Magie Noir

Taree's Dandy Dream Catcher
Mishaook's Bacara

Kilarney De Loup Noir

Epris Litespeed For Two
Ravenmasque Hunter's Moon
Serack's Lunar Eclipse
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Ch. Atim 'N Teseko Candy Cane
Ch. Louve Legende De Quattpatt
Gemfire's Quest Of Silvastra
Winik's Vagabond Heart

Bergeau Arlequin Replica

Ch. Grafin's Black Magic

Touxi Van De Hoge Laer

Ch. Monarch's Divine Punkster
Ch. Nicole-Blackie V. Lana's Hof
Ch. Gemfire's Irish Killarny
Phenix's Rowshan Kismet

Magic Storms Devastation
Mishaook's Darden Of Caldera

Ch. Grafin's Desert Mirage
Quantum's Endless Love
Sterlingden Bristol Sa Har

Ch. Atim's Pride Of Passion
Starbright Glory De La Lune

Ch. Sterlingden Gabriel Bellerose
Domburg Talk Of The Town

Ch. Anbruch's Dream Catcher
Kodamar's Coat Of Mail

Letekoe Nikita

Ch. Toplines Souvenir Display
Fiero's Fantom Of Niterider
Meadowgrove's Caldera J'ayd

Ch. OTCh. Chiron's Pushing The Limits AGMX
Ch. Ravenmasque Seven Bridges Road
Ch. Montage Montrachet

Ch. Col Black Z Kovarny

Serack's Kylan Of Arlequin
Yesacs Whole Lotta Rosey

Ch. Le Marquis De Stellar

Ch. Mishaook's Czyler
Topsecret's View To A Kill

Ch. Rouge Mont A Rendezvous (DX
Ravenmasque Bushfire Blonde

Ch. Ravenmasque Golden Rule
Bellestar Moonstone For Kognhac
Mnms Where Theres Smoke (D

Baby Moonshadow De Lescaut
Torbrook's Oprah

Serack's New Moon Rising

Teseko "N Atim Candy Kisses
Corsairs Tirza

Ch. Topline Souvenirs D'riesling
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