

DOGS IN CANADA Point System for the Year 1998

RANK	DOG	BB	G1	G2	G3	G4	BIS	PTS
1	Ch. Kognac's Stars For Jungle Jake CDX	33	9	6	5	3	1	1123
2	Ch. Gemfire's Uniquely Ours	36	3	4	2	3	0	732
3	Ch. Bonheurs Crime Spree CD	15	0	2	2	3	0	340
4	Ch. Horege De La Douce Plaine	28	0	1	2	4	0	269
5	Branock Rhythm'n Blue	1	0	0	0	0	0	191
6	Ch. Klaar Perfect Grys Geest	1	0	0	0	0	0	175
7	Ch. Ember Glo's Full Throttle CD	4	0	0	1	0	0	136
8	Ch. Belindal's Dreaming Of Denver	4	0	0	1	2	0	133
9	Ch. Magic's Storm Chaser CD	8	1	0	2	0	0	131
10	Ch. Black Katz Shaq Attack	5	0	2	0	0	0	120
11	Avonlea Fabled Forget Me Not	2	1	0	1	0	0	100
12	Ch. Sandcastle's Kutting Edge	3	1	0	1	0	0	92
13	Ch. Dartagnan Of Tervtrak CDX	4	0	0	1	1	0	85
14	Ladyhawks Never Bee Synecdocke	1	0	1	0	0	0	81
15	Ch. Stellar Raya Sunshine A Rose	1	0	0	1	0	0	78
16	Nicha's Amber Of Tervfect	7	0	0	1	1	0	76
17	Ch. Sky Acres Fly By Night	7	0	0	2	1	0	73
18	Ch. Milsarts Done With Mystery CDX	4	1	0	0	0	0	64
19	Ch. Chateau Blanc's Cruisin' On	4	0	1	0	2	0	63
20	Ch. Legacy's Klassic Jackpot	1	0	0	0	1	0	61
21	Ch. Klaar Nupqu Kahiykak	2	0	0	0	1	0	57
22	Ch. Udine De La Maison Du Bois	2	0	0	0	1	0	54
23	Toshalie's Fast N Furious	5	0	0	1	1	0	52
24	Ch. Atim'nteseko Greybriar Reese's	5	0	0	0	2	0	49
25	Ch. Gemfire's Pleez Deez Mine	10	0	0	0	1	0	48
25	Klaar Liberty D'hayton	1	0	1	0	0	0	48
25	Ch. Quantum's Lapis Lazuli	3	0	0	2	0	0	48
25	Ch. Ravenmasque Golden Ranger CDX	9	0	0	1	2	0	48
26	Ch. Yesac's Sound Of True Destiny	1	0	1	0	0	0	46
27	Ch. Attra Dea's Shades Of Maggray	3	0	1	0	0	0	41
28	Ch. Atim's Riojo Blanco	3	0	0	0	1	0	40
29	Ch. Garde A Vous Du Libellenoir	3	0	0	0	2	0	38
30	Nightfire Top Tiket Takachance	4	0	0	0	1	0	35
31	Ch. Blackwater Atim Never Ever CD	3	0	0	0	1	0	34
32	Mahagonny's Some Like It Hot	3	0	0	0	1	0	33
33	Ch. Nightfire's High N Mighty	1	0	0	0	1	0	32
34	Ch. Mishook's Cimpatico Abby CD AGN	7	0	1	0	1	0	31
34	Belnova's Maestro	1	0	1	0	0	0	31
35	Ch. Wizardlairs Masterpiece	2	0	0	0	0	0	28
35	Ch. Belamba Paramour	1	0	0	1	0	0	28
36	Ch. Klaar Perfect Guildler	5	0	0	0	0	0	26
36	Ch. Sky Acres Stealth Bomber	1	0	0	0	1	0	26
37	Ch. Daggot's CDN Dante Du Kuublac	1	0	0	0	0	0	25
37	Riesling's Fyn Of Synecdocke	1	0	0	0	1	0	25
37	Masterpiece's Instant Karma	4	0	0	1	0	0	25
37	Ch. Gildas Du Mas Des Lavandes CDX	2	0	0	1	0	0	25
37	Ch. Gemfire's On Comet	3	0	0	1	0	0	25
38	Ch. Souvenir Not Exactly Zonnehond	2	0	0	0	0	0	24

38	Serack's Zasha Blackstar	2	0	0	1	0	0	24
38	Make It A Star Of Nicholar	1	0	0	1	0	0	24
38	Ch. Toshalie's Blackjack Adventure	2	0	0	1	0	0	24
39	Ch. Gemfire's Poetry In Motion	1	0	0	0	1	0	23
40	Ch. Malina Kochina's Fiddler	1	0	0	0	0	0	21
40	Winjammers No Speed Limit	2	0	0	0	1	0	21
41	Ch. Mawrmyth Fabulous Faquinne	2	0	0	0	0	0	20
42	Ch. Valter Kashmir Of Rustico	1	0	0	0	1	0	19
43	Windsong N-Uendo At Arlequin	2	0	0	0	1	0	18
44	Ch. Quantum's Excalibur	1	0	0	1	0	0	17
45	Klaar Perfect Genesis	1	0	0	0	0	0	16
45	Mishaook's Boreal Breeze	7	0	0	1	0	0	16
45	Ch. Atim's Mouton Cadet Poursuivur	1	0	0	0	1	0	16
46	Ch. Atim's Clos Du Val D'Alsace	1	0	0	0	0	0	15
47	Boncoeur Windfall Solitaire	4	0	0	2	2	0	14
47	M'lord Oberon De La Corps CD	3	0	0	0	0	0	14
47	Blackstar's Apocryphal Tale	1	0	0	1	0	0	14
48	Ravenmasque Pirate's Gold	4	0	0	1	0	0	13
48	Ch. Nicha Mistral Des Origines CD	2	0	0	0	0	0	13
48	Ch. MNM Hometervs Taya Wild Thang	2	0	0	0	0	0	13
49	Bonheur Arlequin Limelite	2	0	0	0	1	0	12
49	Ch. Wandryln Tuxedo And Lace Affair	3	0	0	0	0	0	12
49	Torbrook's Oppi	1	0	1	0	0	0	12
50	Ch. Cross-Blancs Homeward Angel	1	0	0	0	0	0	11
50	Ch. Shadanatams Aahnald The Andsom	2	0	0	0	0	0	11
50	Ch. Arlequin Alouette De Bonheur	1	0	0	0	0	0	11
50	Hihope Fancrest Covenant Gem	1	0	0	0	0	0	11
50	Cinderella Pan De Quattpatt	1	0	0	0	1	0	11
51	Ch. Nightfire's High Kaylee	8	0	0	0	0	0	10
51	Espoir Eureka Du Libellenoir	1	0	0	0	0	0	10
51	Chateau Blanc's Belle Haven	1	0	0	0	0	0	10
52	Ch. Roi Lyon De Visagenoir	2	0	0	0	0	0	9
52	Ch. Gildas Klaar Katarina	1	0	0	0	0	0	9
52	Yesac's Jaguar	2	0	0	0	0	0	9
52	Luge Delapagaille CD	1	0	0	0	0	0	9
53	Ch. Belindal's Qharizmha Gemfire	3	0	0	0	0	0	8
53	Ch. Arlequin Belle Amie Maggray	2	0	0	0	0	0	8
54	Norheath's Symphony Of Fyre	1	0	0	0	0	0	7
54	Klaar Princesse Juliett Deablo CD	3	0	0	0	0	0	7
54	Ch. Winik's New Sensation	1	0	0	0	0	0	7
54	Ch. Synecdocke Red Admiral Linkon	2	0	0	0	0	0	7
55	Char-Ma's Inspiration Kalena	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
55	Bellestar Kognac Valerian Moon	3	0	0	0	0	0	6
55	Nicha Il Etait Une Fois Fanie	3	0	0	0	0	0	6
55	Ch. Letekoe's Magie Noir	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
55	Taree's Dandy Dream Catcher	3	0	0	0	0	0	6
55	Mishaook's Bacara	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
56	Kilarney De Loup Noir	1	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Epris Litespeed For Two	3	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Ravenmasque Hunter's Moon	3	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Serack's Lunar Eclipse	1	0	0	0	0	0	5

56	Ch. Atim 'N Teseko Candy Cane	1	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Ch. Louve Legende De Quattpatt	2	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Gemfire's Quest Of Silvastra	3	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Winik's Vagabond Heart	1	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Bergeau Arlequin Replica	1	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Ch. Grafin's Black Magic	2	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Touxi Van De Hoge Laer	1	0	0	0	0	0	5
56	Ch. Monarch's Divine Punkster	1	0	0	0	0	0	5
57	Ch. Nicole-Blackie V. Lana's Hof	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
57	Ch. Gemfire's Irish Killarny	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
57	Phenix's Rowshan Kismet	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
57	Magic Storms Devastation	2	0	0	0	0	0	4
57	Mishaook's Darden Of Caldera	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
57	Ch. Grafin's Desert Mirage	3	0	0	0	0	0	4
57	Quantum's Endless Love	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
57	Sterlingden Bristol Sa Har	4	0	0	1	0	0	4
57	Ch. Atim's Pride Of Passion	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
57	Starbright Glory De La Lune	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
58	Ch. Sterlingden Gabriel Bellerose	2	0	0	0	2	0	3
58	Domburg Talk Of The Town	2	0	0	0	0	0	3
58	Ch. Anbruch's Dream Catcher	3	0	0	0	0	0	3
59	Kodamar's Coat Of Mail	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Letekoe Nikita	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Ch. Toplines Souvenir Display	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Fiero's Fantom Of Niterider	5	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Meadowgrove's Caldera J'ayd	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Ch. OTCh. Chiron's Pushing The Limits AGMX	4	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Ch. Ravenmasque Seven Bridges Road	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Ch. Montage Montrachet	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Ch. Col Black Z Kovarny	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Serack's Kylan Of Arlequin	3	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Yesacs Whole Lotta Rosey	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Ch. Le Marquis De Stellar	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Ch. Mishaook's Czylar	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
59	Topsecret's View To A Kill	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
60	Ch. Rouge Mont A Rendezvous CDX	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Ravenmasque Bushfire Blonde	7	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Ch. Ravenmasque Golden Rule	4	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Bellestar Moonstone For Kognac	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Mnms Where Theres Smoke CD	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Baby Moonshadow De Lescaut	2	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Torbrook's Oprah	4	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Serack's New Moon Rising	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Teseko 'N Atim Candy Kisses	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Corsairs Tirza	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
60	Ch. Topline Souvenirs D'riesling	1	0	0	0	0	0	1